Form PTO-1594 **RECOR** DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) .S. Patent and Trademark Office TRA 102780501 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schott GLAS Schotf Zwiesel AG Address: Dr. - Schott-Stresse 35 Individual(s) Association Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Zwiese/ State: Germany Zip: 94227 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State 1 Other Joint Stock Corporation Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 9 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,389, 129 0977283 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: ٦ | registrations involved: ..... Fdward P. Kelly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Tiasoloff + Kelly Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 405 Lexing ton Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: New York Zin: 10174 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositional)

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward Kelks

Name of Person Signing

06/29/200h 00000050 1389129

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

25.00 OP

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0281

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2004 by and between SCHOTT GLAS, Hattenbergstrasse 10, Mainz, D-55122, Germany (ASSIGNOR) and SCHOTT ZWIESEL AG, Dr. - Schott-Strasse 35 94227 Zwiesel, Germany (ASSIGNEE).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registrations for the marks identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (the Trademarks), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related therewith; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all business goodwill related therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals therefor, all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day

and year first/above written.

SCHOTT GLAS

BV: naa

Name: Johanne B. Fischer

Ву:

: ppa. Name: Wolfgang R. Wentzet

Citle: Profits 1

9 9 1 2004

\_\_\_\_

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0282

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Registrations

Mark Registration No.

Z CRISTALLERIE ZWIESEL & design 1,389,129

Z (Box design) 0977283

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0283

	dence is being deposited with the United States nment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Pa	Postal Service as first class mail in an atent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA
22313-4450, on: <u>June 24, 2004</u> .	A 1 A	
Edward P. Kelly	Edhelly	June 24, 2004
Name of Applicant, Assignee	Signature	Date of Signature
or Registered Representative		

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Sir:

Please record the enclosed assignment against U.S. trademark registration 1,389,129 and 0,977,283.

A check in the amount of \$65.00 is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward P. Kelly

Tiajoloff & Kelly

405 Lexington Avenue, 37<sup>th</sup> Fl.

New York, New York 10174

(Tel) 212-490-3285 (Fax) 212-490-3295

0804125.0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0284

**RECORDED: 06/28/2004**